


Part no
S49777
56317
56504
837628
56319
56167
56912
S56495
54805
54806
S55805
56455
49196
857163
53240
554783
56168
52066
56541
43331
54748
S$54650
57282
56963
47174
54812
56940
45165
42460
49294
56245
S54878
56318
56263
56261
56262
S54751
S54750
56209
S$49297
56486
43563
43562
56208
56207
56206
56157
56416

Quinta 30 - Spare Parts List

UK Description

Actuator three-way-valve (DHW) VC4012ZZ00E 220v
Adapter support

Alr supply damper

Alr vent automatic 3/8"

Bottom plate for draught bleeder

Box instrument panel

Bracket for heat exchanger Quinta 30
Burner furigas Q30 18SR

Cable flat connector

Cable flat for disp/tem/am3

Cable ignition c/w cap
Cable set Q10-30

Cable support

Cap for connection piece chimney
Cap for fleu gas temperature sensor
Casing front

Casing side left + right

Clamp bracket for pipes (front)

Clamp bracket for pipes (rear)
Compensating controller cover plate
Connection piece chimney round 125
Control box MCBA1461 V1.9 PA
Cover controle panel Quinta 30

Cover plate for condensation connection
Distance holder

Documentation holder A5

Door display

Euro plug (male)

Euro socket (female) c/w fuse
Expansion vessel 16 liters

Extension piece air supply

Fan EBM G1G 126 AC 13-13

Floor plate clapper

Flow pipe for air separator

Flow pipe three way valve central heat.
Flowe pipe three way valve calorifier
Flue connection D=125mm concentric
Flue connection D=80mm excentric
Flue gas pipe R80/70

Flue gas temp. sensor nic 12kohm 3%
Frame + top plate

Fuse glass 2AF

Fuse glass 3,15 Amp slow

Gas flow pipe gasblock inlet

Gas flow pipe gasblock outlet

Gas flow pipe venturi

Gasket R13,3xR12,7x2

Gasket 1-joglle d=70

Page 1

Pos. No.
32
64
4/
13
66
62
85
50
74

21

67
103
30
59
58
82
83
70
90
35
60
105
87
65
69
98
99
97
104

63
51
54
52
91
92
88
28
61
37
36
57
49
48
10
25



50541
54362
45182
53489
35458
54768
56331
55409
556419
54798
49441
47170
556087
S54339
56290
S45004
54822
556205
54813
54811
56316
54755
54800
54797
S54802
555473
49291
46850
56938
555038
555562
56260
32786
48950
56322
44830
57430
55668
54777
55914
51103
S44698
S57040
54794
S49424
S53480
S54761
S49776
21473

Quinta 30 - Spare Parts List

Gasket for burner

Gasket for coverplate heatexchanger
Gasket for flue fan

Gasket for ignition electrode

Gasket for ingpection glass

Gasket gascombiblock/venturi
Gromett for flue gas sensor
Grommet for ignition electrode

Heat exchanger Q30

Hinge pin (instrument door)

Hose pvc 27/19

Hose silicone 4/8

Housing TEM (open)

tgnition electrode crni

Inlet plate Q10/25/30

Inspection glass 32x32x3 with gasket
Inspection glass mounting bracket
Inspection hatch heat exchanger
Inspection window plastic

Magnet round 8mm for door closure
Mounting frame expansion vessel
Nut M6

Panel display

Panel tem front plate

PCB display print

PCB interface tem 4 sw25

Pipe elbow 22MM. with connections.
Plug in sleeve for sensor pressure gauge
Pressure gauge + tulle

Print Am3-2 (3 relais)

Pump grundfos UPE25/60

Return pipe central heating-return
Screw 7985 M4x10

Screw M4 x 10

Screw M4,2x19

Screw M5x12

Screw plug hollow 1/2"

Sealant cap 12x10x4

Sealing for venturi

Sealing ring r 80

Sealingring 44x32x4

Sensor flow/return and block 12k/007
Set plugs 5 pieces for heat exchanger
Snapper for control box

Stool piece {internal flow pipe)
Supply tube for siphon

Syphon inletpipe ro32
Three-way-vaive (DHW) YCZMFB000E
Toothed spring ring A4,3

Page 2

N N O

—_
«©

29
18
94
78
56
14
72
17
84
22
24
43
96
42
86

68
71
38
40
53
16
15
39
93
76
46

95
45
77
31

26
41
27

75
81
79
80
33
20



49510
556505
556501
51113

Quinta 30 - Spare Parts List

Torx-key 12
Valve multi block VK8115V12343 9
Venturi Q30 44
Wall bracket for mounling frame 89

Page 3





